CC FCC Auth 00551315 2020 TR

Date: December 10, 2020

To the Certification Body,

Amazon.com Services LLC hereby authorizes **Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services**, located at No.19 Hwa Ya 2nd Rd.wen Hwa Tsuen Kwei Shan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.o.c, to provide and prepare all documentation relating to our product certification, including the signing of application forms for Model Name <u>FL44TE</u> ("Product"), FCC ID 2AX8C-3544 directly to the Certification Body on our behalf.

**Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services** is also authorized under this letter to respond on our behalf directly to the Certification Body's questions about the Product and reports as necessary to assist the Certification Body in the FCC certification.

We further certify that neither the applicant nor any party to this application, as defined in 47 CFR Ch. 1.2002(b), is subject to a denial to federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1998, 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Amazon.com Services LLC.

Sincerely, Cimala G

Simon Gust B29A4D3C5E74478...

Amazon.com Services LLC

By: Simon Guest Title: President

Address: 410 Terry Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

Telephone: 2064352273

Email: smguest@amazon.com